10890 - Surrey/British Columbia Amateur Softball Association Agreement Authorization By-law, 1988, No. 9812, Amendment By-law, 1991, No. 10890.

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 10890

	A by-law to amend the provision "Surrey/British Columbia Amas Softball Association Agreemen Authorization By-law, 1988, N	ateur nt
	amended.	
WHEREAS the Municipal Council 542 of the "Municipal Act," being 0		ty owned by the Municipality pursuant to Section
	th agreement is Schedule "A" to "S	with the BRITISH COLUMBIA AMATEUR 'Surrey/British Columbia Amateur Softball
AND WHEREAS it is now deemed 9812 as amended;	advisable to amend the agreemen	nt attached to and forming part of said By-law
NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipa FOLLOWS:	al Council of The Corporation of t	the District of Surrey, hereby ENACTS AS
of Surrey, in the form attached here AMATEUR SOFTBALL ASSOCI	eto and forming Schedule "1" to the ATION to provide for certain ame rrey/British Columbia Amateur Sc	sement on behalf of The Corporation of the Districthis by-law with BRITISH COLUMBIA endments to the agreement which is Schedule "A" Softball Association Agreement Authorization By-
2. This By-law shall be cited for Authorization By-law, 1988, No. 98	* *	Columbia Amateur Softball Association Agreement No. 10890."
PASSED THREE READINGS by t	he Municipal Council on the 25th	n day of March, 1991.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY on the 8th day of April, 1991.	ADOPTED, signed by the Mayo	or and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal
		MAYO
		CLERF

CC	$\Pi\Pi\Pi$	T TT	\mathbf{L}	" 1	"
-20	HED	<i>I</i> UL	Æ	- 1	

THIS AMENDMENT AGREEMENT dated theday of, 1991.
BETWEEN:
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SURREY, a District Municipality under the Municipal Act of the Province of British Columbia, and having its Municipal Offices at 14245 - 56 Avenue, in the Municipality of Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia
(hereinafter called the "Corporation")
OF THE FIRST PART
AND:
BRITISH COLUMBIA AMATEUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, a body corporate under the provisions of the "Societies Act", Statute of British Columbia, having an address at 1496 West 72 Avenue, in the City of Vancouver, Province of British Columbia
(hereinafter called the "Association")
OF THE SECOND PART
WITNESS THAT WHEREAS:
A. The Corporation, pursuant to Section 542 of the "Municipal Act", being Chapter 290 R.S.B.C., 1979, did on January 23, 1989, enter into an agreement with the Association to provide for the leasing of certain lands and premises belonging to the Corporation that are described in the agreement.
B. Pursuant to Section 542 of the Municipal Act, the parties now wish to amend the agreement referred to as Schedule "A" of By-law No. 9812 in the manner set out in this amending agreement.

The said Agreement shall be amended as follows:

as follows:

1. Article 4 - CONDITION OF LANDS, Section 4.0l(a)(i), 4.0l(a)(ii), and 4.0l(a)(iii) and Article 7 - USE, Section 7.04 are all hereby amended by adding the words "and Class "B" license" after the words "Class "E" license"

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in this amending agreement, the parties agree

10890 - Surrey/British Columbia Amateur Softball Association Agreement Authorization By-law, 1988, No. 9812, Amendment By-law, 1991, No. 10890.
therein.
2. Notwithstanding the date of execution and delivery of this amending agreement it shall be effective as of July 30, 1990.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first above written, by the Corporation causing these presents to be sealed with the seal of the Corporation by the Mayor and Clerk thereof and by the Association causing its common seal to be affixed in the presence of its duly authorized officer or officers.
SEALED with the seal of the)
Corporation of the District)
of Surrey and signed by:)
)
)
Mayor)
)
)
Clerk)

Authorized Signatory

